DOCUMENT RESUME
ED 172 319 EA 011 620
TITLE School Clo3ing. )t LY.IC C1-:?aringhous.:: on
EducAtional Manl,vment, illb,..1] 4h.
TNSIITUTION Oregon Univ., Eugene. ERIC Cl,Faringhour-:- on
Educational MAnaT=ment.
SPONS AGENCY National Inst. of Education (DUEW), washingcn,
D.C.

ThiS. rich study also includes a detailed school closing timeline,
which marks oui specific activities three years in advance of an
HOW TO ORDER COPIES OF ITEI4.4 OVIEWED
DO NO1 ORDER FROM HU GE ARIn(ill0L-1S1-
The numbers below correspond with the numbers ttrzi eat:11 entry
in the text Following each number is the orcleri ng t iof Arm/ ton !or that
particular item. Instructions for ordering mate -rial UMI, I DRS.
or the publisher follow the list.
1 UM!. Spec.tty El 139 363 and 139 Mr l.. $4
2 F DRS Specify ED 126 £14. MF $0.83 HC nuel,j^asbble
1 EDRS Specify ED 125 129. MF 0.83 HC $1 Es).
4 AASA, 1801 N. Moore St., Arlington, VA 2)209 Stock No
0214X)428 $2.50, include $1.00 handling Jur-1w
5. Office of Media Services, School District 4, -;00Issiorth Monroe,
Eugene, OR 97402. $0.75 in district, $0.87 ou-'10Adiscrict
6. UMI' Specify El 160 402. $4.00.
7 UMI. Specify E) 175 691. $4.00.
8. UMI. Specify El 160 400. $4.00.
le9. The Ontario Institute for Stucties.intducatiat Pof sca bons 5ales,
252 Bloor St...W., Toronto, Ontario, Canad,ite155 v $200
10 EDRS. Specify ED 093 046. MF $0.83 HC
11. EDRS. Specify ED 114 906. MF $0.83 HC S20()
University Microfilms International (UMI). 3001 feel) Road, Ann
Arbor, MI 48106. Place qrders for reprints throuft Ilf ree hotline
(800) 521-0600 or prepay by cash, check, monev or0, or credit card.
Specify quantity, El number, journal title, article 11CIe, and volume,
issue, and date. Articles published before lanuary*176,56.00; after
January 1976, $4.00. Additional copies Of same arlic le $1.00 each.
ERIC Document Reproduction Service (ED RS',), 11.0. Box 190,
ArlingtonNA 22210 in (MF) microfiche (up to96PaPs- per fiche) or
(HC) paper copy reproduction. Payment must atC:or(11).an'Y orders of
less than $10.00. Specify po`stage or United Parcel ;nic)t delivery at
the following rates:
1st class: (MF only) 1-3, $0.15; 4-7, $0.28.
4th class: 75 or fewer MF or HC pages, $O dditional
75 MF or HC pages through 525, $0.18; 526ostj(lere MF or HC
pages, $0.11 per each additional 75 pages.
UPS. 75 or fewer MF or HC pages,-,not to esjjeIl Si .04; each
additional 75 MF or HC pages through 525, $0.3Pt1,(f26 or more MF
or HC pages, $3.13 to $15.64 per each additiop 75 pages.
actual closing, a school closing checklist', amid an enrollment
forecasting method for ready use.
Eugene Public Schools. SMa// ScVors Task Force.
Final Report. Eugene, Oregon: 197E,81 pages. E D 117
804.
A task force studying the possible closure of nine small
elementary schools in this Oregon district of tliirilyArle elementary
schools concludes that the smaller schools, eve'-'11As,Hen operating
below three - quarters capacity, offer benef ils rat more than
outweigh their extra costs. At current population-. igiAvtli rates, area
enrollment should return to normal within the ne:'st 'decade, though
attendance boundaries may require some cha An.
A strictly financial approach to closure fails toCCAider the value
of a scnbol for its neighborhood, the effects of tit %Aire on property
values, and possible community resentmenta4 reaction. The